indicative of the results that would have occurred if the
   Transaction had been consummated on the dates indicated, nor of
   the results that may be obtained in the future.

   11

   DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   March 31, 1995
   (in thousands)

   ------As Reported-----   -Pro Forma Adjustments-   Consolidated
   DENTSPLY   Maillefer   Debit   Credit   Pro Forma
   --------   ---------   -------   ------   ------------

   ASSETS
   Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   $  3,430   $  4,858   $   $   $  8,288
   Accounts and notes receivable-
   trade, net   84,112   10,418   (1,614) (d)   92,916
   Inventories   97,098   26,775   3,371   (b)   127,244
   Deferred income taxes   5,710   -   5,710
   Prepaid expenses and other current
   assets   8,968   1,170   10,138
   Net assets of discontinued operations   6,629   -   6,629
   ----------------------   --------

   Total Current Assets   205,947   43,221   250,925

   Property, plant and equipment, net   95,386   37,463   25,117   (b)
   (18,956) (c)   139,010

[…]

See accompanying notes to unaudited consolidated condensed financial information.

   13

   DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   (in thousands, except per share)

   ---------Three Months Ended March 31, 1995---------   ------------Year Ended December 31, 1994-----------
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   ----As Reported----   Adjustments   Consolidated  ----As Reported----   Adjustments   Consolidated
   DENTSPLY  Maillefer   Debit   Credit   Pro Forma   DENTSPLY  Maillefer   Debit   Credit   Pro Forma
   --------  ---------  ------   ------   ---------   --------  ---------  ------   ------   ---------

   Net sales   $133,105  $ 12,613  $(1,625) $   (g) $144,093   $524,758  $ 40,459  $(6,029) $   (g) $559,188
   Cost of products sold   66,670   8,133   440   (h)   267,034   25,715   2,395   (h)
   (1,625) (g)   (6,029) (g)
   (5) (i)   479   (i)
   67   (j)   73,680   244   (j)  289,838
   ------------------   --------   ------------------   --------
   Gross profit   66,435   4,480   70,413   257,724   14,744   269,350
   Selling, general and
   administrative
   expenses   43,524   2,107   45,631   160,324   7,275   167,599
   ------------------   --------   ------------------   --------
   Operating income from
   continuing operations  22,911   2,373   24,782   97,400   7,469   101,751
   Interest expense   1,606   15   743   (k)   2,364   7,999   34   3,394   (k)   11,427
   Interest income   (255)   (37)   (292)   (1,527)   (68)   (1,595)
   Other (income) expense,
   net   48   138   186   (734)   (40)   (774)
   ------------------   --------   ------------------   --------
   Income from continuing
   operations before
   income taxes   21,512   2,257   22,524   91,662   7,543   92,693
   Provision for income
   taxes   8,540   654   (494) (l)   8,700   37,518   2,100   (2,663) (l)   36,955
   Minority interest   -   12   67   (m)   79   -   107   225   (m)   332
   ------------------   --------   ------------------   --------
   Income from continuing
   operations   $ 12,972  $  1,591   $ 13,745   $ 54,144  $  5,336   $ 55,406
   ==================   ========   ==================   ========
   Earnings per common
   share   $0.48   $0.50   $1.95   $1.99

   Weighted average common
   shares outstanding   27,225   27,225   27,776   27,776

   See accompanying notes to unaudited consolidated condensed financial information.

   14

   DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC.
   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
   CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   Explanation of adjustments relating to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
   Consolidated Balance Sheet:

   (a)  Record initial purchase transaction.